REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

ITEMNO. 6_
DATE OF MEETING: June 6, 2016
REQUESTED BY: Justian Pound, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s QOffice
SHORT TITLE: Approval of Tax Releases and Refunds.
BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and incomplete

information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the mistake. The refunds and
releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON

2015 BYRD, GRACE MOSLEY 922707 $185.00 SOLID WASTE

2016 FORTIER, MICHAEL DENNIS J 967443 $123.30 SOLD

2015 MILLS, JUDY 965838 $124.25 SOLD

2015 SPICER, CHARLES MICHAEL 965094 $112.99 SOLD

2015 THOMPSON, EARL 931673 $159.71 DOUBLELIST
Total $705.25

REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON
2016 BARNES, KATHY NORRIS 92122904  5121.27 Situs error
2016 BENSON, WILLIAM ERNEST 115947526  $156.45 Situs error
2013 FORD, PAMELA PRIDGEN 953648  $173.00 SOLID WASTE
2014 FORD, PAMELA PRIDGEN 953648 $173.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 FORD, PAMELA PRIDGEN 953648  $185.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 GIBBONS, VIRGINIA A 959568  $289.88 EXEMPT
2013 HORRELL, SHERRY FUTRELL 953650 5$173.00 SOLID WASTE
2014 HORRELL, SHERRY FUTRELL 953650 $173.00 SOLID WASTE
2015 HORRELL, SHERRY FUTRELL 953650 $185.00 SOLID WASTE
2016 KOEHLER, ANTHONY JAMES JR 69898776  $426.34 vehicle Sold
2016 LEWIS, CASEY ALEXANDRA 94107472  $115.22  Sjtus error
2016 PETERSON, JOHN HOUSTON JR 94107348  $102.75 Situs error
2015 WATKINS, FELICIA ALLEAN 27396  $370.00 SOLID WASTE

Total $2,643.91



REFUNDS Under $100

YEAR
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015

NAME

CARPENTER, BRENDA KAY
GARDNER, ELIZABETH WICKER
GETTINGER, PENNIE G

HALL, DEDRA CORINNA
NEWKIRK, JOSEPH DONALD
ODOM, EARL GREY

ODOM, EARL GREY

SAMPLE, GARY EDWIN JR
SIMME, JOHN LARRY
TOSNER, DOUGLAS THEODCRE
VELASQUEZ-MORALES, JAIME

RELEASES UNDER $100

YEAR
2015
2015
2015

2015

2011
2015
2015
2014

2013

2014

2015

NAME

FB LOTS LLC
FB LOTS LLC
FB LOTS LLC

FURR, DANIEL SCOTT JR

HOLMES, DEENA M
JOHNSON, MATTHEW RYAN
MCCANN, ROBERT
THOMPSON, EARL

WILLIFORD, BERNARD EUGENE
WILLIFORD, BERNARD EUGENE

WILLIFORD, BERNARD EUGENE

Total All Refunds
Total All Releases

ACCOUNT
94568572
73029519
72237891
93822872

94567736

71775336
71775333
72238701
69788094
94107352
23498188

Total

ACCOUNT
963784
963784
963784

882718

872854
46555
44040

931673

840571

840571

840571

Total

AMOUNT
$40.38
$66.77
$75.12
$43.77
$33.68
$81.73
$27.47
$10.29
$38.37

$8.00
$0.05

$425.63

AMOUNT
$9.06
$6.47
$6.47

$74.88

$80.00
$12.18
$92.00
$84.54

$84.79
$84.79

$99.35

$634.53

$3,069.54
$1,339.78

REASON
Situs error
Vehicle Sold
Damage

Situs error
Vehicle Sold
Adjustment
Adjustment
Mileage

Over Assessment
Situs error
Overpayment

REASON

LIST CORRECT
LIST CORRECT
LIST CORRECT
ADJUSTED
VALUE

LIST CORRECT
LIST CORRECT
SOLID WASTE
DOUBLELIST
WRONG
COUNTY
WRONG
COUNTY
WRONG
COUNTY



